- 1 HR123
- 2 190763-1
- 3 By Representative Millican
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-FEB-18

1	190763-1:n:01/30/2018:JEC/jec LSA2018-601
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING WILLIAM DAVID OLIVER FOR OUTSTANDING
9	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to William David Oliver for outstanding professional
13	achievement on the occasion of his retirement from public
14	service; and
15	WHEREAS, William David Oliver has contributed
16	exceptional direction as the Brilliant Police Department Chief
17	since January 15, 2006; his record of professional excellence
18	includes providing exceptional service as a member of the
19	Marion County Sheriff's Department, Marion County SWAT Team,
20	and Winfield Police Department; and
21	WHEREAS, William David Oliver is a worthy exemplar
22	of those brave individuals who uphold the highest ideals of
23	law while safeguarding lives; and
24	WHEREAS, through the years, William David Oliver has
25	earned widespread admiration and respect for his tireless
26	dedication and exceptional abilities, and he is truly
27	deserving of special commendation and praise; now therefore,

L	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
2	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That William David Oliver is
3	highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered
1	to him in deepest admiration and appreciation for his
5	immeasurable service, as well as with sincere best wishes for
ĵ.	continued success in all future endeavors.